

RECEIVED
06-24-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

Appeal No. 2019AP664 CR

T.A.J.,
Appellant,

v.

ALAN S. JOHNSON,

Waupaca County Case
No. 17CF56

Defendant-Respondent-Petitioner.

ON REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS,
DISTRICT IV, REVERSING AND REMANDING AN ORDER OF THE
CIRCUIT COURT IN WAUPACA COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT BRANCH
III, THE HONORABLE RAYMOND HUBER PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT-PETITIONER

PETIT & DOMMERSHAUSEN, S.C.
By: Nathan J. Wojan
State Bar No. 1072766
1650 Midway Road
Menasha, WI 54952
E-mail: nathanwojan@pdlawoffice.com
Phone: (920) 739-9900
Fax: (920) 739-9909

Attorneys for the
Defendant-Respondent-Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. Wis. Stat. § 950.105 does not provide standing to an alleged victim to litigate the merits of a Motion for In Camera Review	1
a. The phrase “right to assert” in Wis. Stat. § 950.105 does not provide an alleged victim standing beyond the ability to assert the specifically enumerated rights.	3
b. Alleged crime victims lack standing to litigate the merits of motions in criminal court proceedings under Wis. Stat. § 950.105	6
c. The drafting history Wis. Stat. § 950.105 reflects that alleged victims do not possess standing to litigate <i>Shiffra-Green</i> motions.	10
II. The recent amendment to the Constitution does not apply to Johnson’s matter because the amendments are prospective	12
III. The Wisconsin Constitution does not provide an alleged victim a constitutional right to litigate the merits of a motion for In-Camera review	15
a. The plain meaning of the provisions at issue provides only narrow standing to assert enumerated rights.	15
b. The drafting files and associated materials do not support the	

interpterion advanced by TAJ and the State, nor do assumptions regarding the ratification debate. 19

c. The principles utilized in Jessica J.L.'s holding remain consistent with law 22

CONCLUSION 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

Bruno v. Milwaukee Cty., 2003 WI 28, 660 N.W.2d 656 10

Buse v. Smith, 74 Wis. 2d 550, 568, 247 N.W.2d 141 (1976) 15

C.A.K. v. State, 154 Wis. 2d 612, 453 N.W.2d 897 (1990) 3

Dairyland Greyhound Park, Inc. v. Doyle, 2006 WI 107, 295 Wis. 2d 1. 12, 14,15,20

In re Jessica J.L., 223 Wis. 2d 622, 589 N.W.2d 660, (Ct. App. 1998) 23-26

Kayden Indus., Inc. v. Murphy, 34 Wis. 2d 718, 150 N.W.2d 447 (1967). 12

Meyers v. Bayer AG, Bayer Corp., 2007 WI 99, 303 Wis. 2d 295, 735 N.W.2d 448. 4

Park Bancorporation, Inc. v. Sletteland, 182 Wis. 2d 131, 513 N.W.2d 609 (Ct. App. 1994) 7

Perry v. Menomonee Mutual Insurance Co., 2000 WI App 215, 239 Wis. 2d 26, 619 N.W.2d 123. 3

Schilling v. State Crime Victims Rts. Bd., 2005
 WI 17, 278 Wis. 2d 216, 220, 692 N.W.2d 623,
 625. 3-5,
 10,11,16,20

State v. Denis L.R., 2005 WI 110, 283 Wis. 2d
 358, 699 N.W.2d 154 23

State v. Green, 2002 WI 68, 253 Wis. 2d 356,
 646 N.W.2d 298. *passim*

State v. Gonzales, 2002 WI 59, 253 Wis. 2d 134. 12

*State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Court for Dane
 Cty.*, 2004 WI 58, 271 Wis. 2d 633, 681
 N.W.2d 110 2,5,
 10

State v. Lagundoye, 2004, WI 4, 268 Wis. 2d 77,
 674 N.W.2d 526 13

State v. Shiffra, 175 Wis. 2d 600, 499 N.W.2d
 719 Ct. App. (1993). *passim*

Woznicki v. Erickson, 202 Wis. 2d 178, 181-82,
 549 N.W.2d 699, 701 (1996) 24,25

Constitutional Provisions Cited

Wis. Const. art. I, § 9m 1,3,7,
 15,19,20

Wis. Const. art. I, § 9m(2) 16,17

Wis. Const. art. I, § 9m(2)i 13,
 17,18

Wis. Const. art. I, § 9m(4) 13

Wis. Const. art. I, § 9m(6) 22,23

Statutes Cited

Wis. Stat. § 905.04 24

Wis. Stat. § 950.04 (1v) 2, 9, 11

Wis. Stat. § 950.04 (1v) (ag) - (zx) 16

Wis. Stat. § 950.105. passim

Wis. Stat. § 971.23 20, 21

Wis. Stat. § 978.05 20

Wis. Stat. § 990.001 (6) 6

Wis. Stat. § 991.11 14
